Allocations and Scoring

Annex 2

Score of 19 or above receives full amount requested. Score of 17-18 receives 75%
of requested amount and score of 16 or below receives 50% of requested amount.

Allocated

Applicant organisation Score Requested grant amount  grant
Communigrow 24 5000 5000
Mereworth Parish council 21 5000 5000
West Kent Mind 21 5000 5000
Angel Lane CIC 20 5000 5000
FEAST Tonbridge Methodist Church 20 2500 2500
TN Card Ltd 19 1000 1000
Wouldham Parish Council 19 3000 3000
Tonbridge Baptist Church 19 1500 1500
East Malling Centre 19 4500 4500
Tonbridge Cricket Club 19 5000 5000
Borough Green Parish Council 18 5000 3750
Trottisclifee Parochial Church
Council 18 5000 3750
Wateringbury Parish Council 18 4215 3161.25
Skills for Independence &
Employability 18 1950 1462.5
North Tonbridge Community
Association 18 5000 3750
Baby Umbrella 18 4919 3689.25
Citizens Advice in N and W Kent 18 5000 3750
Age UK Maidstone, Sevenoaks and
Tonbridge 18 5000 3750
Malling District Scout Council
Explorers 18 5000 3750
The Princess Project 17 5000 3750
Snodland Food Assist 17 5000 3750
West Kent Debt Advice 17 5000 3750
Kent Association for the Blind 17 4950 37125
West Peckham Cricket Club 17 4000 3000
Tonbridge Angels FC 16 5000 2500
Kings Hill Parish Council 16 5000 2500
Malling PCN 15 5000 2500
Addington Parish Council 15 1420 710
Tonbridge Pride 15 5000 2500
Shipbourne Parish Council 15 2000 1000
Babons Cancer Support 15 5000 2500
Imago Community 15 5000 2500
Borough Green and Wrotham u3a
(University of the Third Age) 15 4500 2250
Maidstone Mediation

15 4000 2000



Friends of Offham School
Dandelion Time

Snodland Town Council

Babons Cancer Support

East Peckham Methodist Church
Tonbridge Lions Club

PS Breastfeeding CIC
Tonbridge Baptist Church

Wateringbury Surgery
Ightham and District Gardeners
Club

Hi Kent

15
14
14
14
13
13

13
12
12

11

5000
5000
3820
5000
5000
3000

2535
5000
4802

500
5000

Annex 2

2500
2500
1910
2500
2500
1500

1267.5
2500
2401

500*
2500

* An exception was made to the scoring rule for Ightham and District Gardeners Club as the

amount requested was already a lower sum.



