Allocations and Scoring

Score of 19 or above receives full amount requested. Score of 17-18 receives 75% of requested amount and score of 16 or below receives 50% of requested amount.

Applicant organisation	Score	Requested grant amount	Allocated grant
Communigrow	24	5000	5000
Mereworth Parish council	21	5000	5000
West Kent Mind	21	5000	5000
Angel Lane CIC	20	5000	5000
FEAST Tonbridge Methodist Church	20	2500	2500
TN Card Ltd	19	1000	1000
Wouldham Parish Council	19	3000	3000
Tonbridge Baptist Church	19	1500	1500
East Malling Centre	19	4500	4500
Tonbridge Cricket Club	19	5000	5000
Borough Green Parish Council Trottisclifee Parochial Church	18	5000	3750
Council	18	5000	3750
Wateringbury Parish Council	18	4215	3161.25
Skills for Independence & Employability	18	1950	1462.5
North Tonbridge Community			
Association	18	5000	3750
Baby Umbrella	18	4919	3689.25
Citizens Advice in N and W Kent	18	5000	3750
Age UK Maidstone, Sevenoaks and Tonbridge	18	5000	3750
Malling District Scout Council			
Explorers	18	5000	3750
The Princess Project	17	5000	3750
Snodland Food Assist	17	5000	3750
West Kent Debt Advice	17	5000	3750
Kent Association for the Blind	17	4950	3712.5
West Peckham Cricket Club	17	4000	3000
Tonbridge Angels FC	16	5000	2500
Kings Hill Parish Council	16	5000	2500
Malling PCN	15	5000	2500
Addington Parish Council	15	1420	710
Tonbridge Pride	15	5000	2500
Shipbourne Parish Council	15	2000	1000
Babons Cancer Support	15	5000	2500
Imago Community	15	5000	2500
Borough Green and Wrotham u3a (University of the Third Age)	15	4500	2250
Maidstone Mediation	15	4000	2000

Friends of Offham School	15	5000	2500
Dandelion Time	14	5000	2500
Snodland Town Council	14	3820	1910
Babons Cancer Support	14	5000	2500
East Peckham Methodist Church	13	5000	2500
Tonbridge Lions Club	13	3000	1500
PS Breastfeeding CIC	13	2535	1267.5
Tonbridge Baptist Church	12	5000	2500
Wateringbury Surgery	12	4802	2401
Ightham and District Gardeners			
Club	11	500	500*
Hi Kent	9	5000	2500

* An exception was made to the scoring rule for Ightham and District Gardeners Club as the amount requested was already a lower sum.